سد ا	
0	
ح.	ŀ
-	ŀ
D	ļ

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

10-17-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off

\sim	
F 0	
$-\alpha$	
5/	#
ice⊃ LΩ	1
4	
50	=
\sim	
87	#
	100

-103101114	
------------	--

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ying C. Yeh Name: The Boeing Company Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 100 North Riverside Drive Execution Date(s) 9/26/2005 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Chicago Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Illinois Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:60606 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 🗹 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/12/20**4**5 SDENBOB1 00000042 11245729 04 FC:80% 40.00 BP Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name:Felix L. Fischer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1607 Mission Drive, Suite 204 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Solvang a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3691 State: California Zip:93463 Expiration Date 08/08 Phone Number: 805-693-0685 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: 805-693-0735 Authorized User Name Email Address: felixfischer@fischeriplaw.com 9. Signature: 10/06/2005 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Felix L. Fischer Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ying C. Yeh, a resident of Bellevue, Washington, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor" has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING MID-VALUE SELECTION FUNTIONS FOR DUAL DISSIMLAR PROCESSING MODULES with a Declaration attached thereto that was executed by the Assignor on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 100 North Riverside, Chicago, IL 60606-1596, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, said inventions, said improvements, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States or any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said application, said invention and said improvements, and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, including any divisions, substitutions, continuations in whole or in part, conversions, reissues, additions or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants, warrants and represents that he has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege with respect to said applications, invention or improvements or in any other way encumbered the same, and that he has the full right to make this Assignment.
- Assignee, but without charge to said Assignee, he will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent, in said Assignee, and will execute all oaths and other papers, within the truth, that are necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refilling said applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee, for reissuance or reexamination of said Letters Patent, or for the filing in foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent covering said invention or improvements.

Page 1 of 2

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered to Assignee this instrument this ____26th day of __September_, 2005.

Ying C. Yeh

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/06/2005